well-equipped to manage the scale, diversity, and complexity associated with the Secretarial Audit of the 

Company. 

The terms and conditions of appointment include a tenure of five years, from April 1, 2025, to March 31, 

2030. The fixed remuneration for the Secretarial Audit for the year 2025 is set at 25000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Thousand only), plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket costs incurred in connection with the 

audit. The proposed fees are determined based on the scope of work, team size, industry experience, and 

the time and expertise required by the auditors to conduct the audit effectively